
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    fortschritte der neurologie · psychiatrie


    
    
    
      
    
    130445



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Fortschritte der Neurologie · Psychiatrie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1984
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/02/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Aktuelle Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Klinische Neurophysiologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Psychiatrische Praxis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          PSYCH up2date
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neurology International Open
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Health guide: mental diseases
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000019.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Fortschr Neurol Psychiatr 1984; 52(4): 116-121
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-1002009

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Frühe ischämische Läsionen der Hippocampusneurone im experimentellen Status epilepticus

Early Ischaemic Lesions of the Hippocampus Neurons in Experimental Status EpilepticusH. -J. Meencke1
            , H.  Takahashi2
            , M.  Straschill3
            , J.  Cervos-Navarro4
            

	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-1]1Neurologische Klinik, Klinikum Charlottenburg
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-2]2Abt. für Neurochirurgie, Universität Tokyo, Japan
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-3]3Inst. für klinische Neurophysiologie, Klinikum Steglitz
	
[bookmark: IIPD2007-4]4Inst. für Neuropathologie, Klinikum Steglitz der Freien Universität Berlin





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
10 January 2008 (online)












	
Abstract

	
PDF (494 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Abstract

        
The ischaemic changes in the hippocampus reported here were observed during a series of experiments in which the effect of ionized and non-ionized intracorticaliy injected contrast media were investigated. Only the group with ionized contrast medium showed early ischaemic lesions in the hippocampal neurons. Our model is comparable with the final status epilepticus. Generalized spike activity of more than 2 œ hours, without a recovery phase, is involved. Our findings thus indicate that under certain conditions, i.e. in this case, generalized activity lasting for a long time, ischaemic lesions can occur. However, in view of the ultrastructural features, the changes can still be considered reversible.


      
        
Zusammenfassung

        
Die hier vorgestellten ischämischen Läsionen des Hippo-campus wurden während einer Versuchsreihe beobachtet, in der die Auswirkungen intrakortikal injizierter ionisierter und nicht-ionisierter Kontrastmittel untersucht wurden. Nur die Gruppe mit ionisiertem Kontrastmittel zeigte die hier beschriebenen frühen ischämischen Zellveränderungen, Unser Modell ist vergleichbar mit dem finalen Status epilepticus. Generalisierte Spike-Aktivität über 2œ Stunden ohne Erholungsphase ist hier der entscheidende pathogenetische Faktor. Die Befunde deuten an, daß unter bestimmten Bedingungen, wie generalisierter Spikeaktivität über längere Zeit, ischämische Zelläsionen entstehen können. Der ultrastrukturelle Befund spricht aber dafür, daß diese Veränderungen noch reversibel sind.
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